
Rank Event Name City State Country Added Money Total Purse Manager Secretary

1 NRHA Futurity® & Adequan® NAAC Show Oklahoma City OK USA $2,214,100 $3,953,422 Cheryl Cody Kathy Gould

2
NRHA South Central Affiliate Regional Championship & 100X 

Reining Classic
Tulsa OK USA $1,879,400 $2,895,010 Michele Waugh Amy Kirby, Kristina Goulet

3 National Reining Breeders Classic Tulsa OK USA $649,300 $1,733,344 Cheryl Cody Kathy Gould

4 NRHA Derby® Oklahoma City OK USA $1,025,500 $1,689,907 Cheryl Cody Kathy Gould

5 The Run For A Million Las Vegas NV USA $1,175,000 $1,268,458 Cheryl Cody Kathy Gould

6 All American Quarter Horse Congress & All Star Reining Stakes Columbus OH USA $711,050 $1,124,272 Bob Geesaman Rhonda Harter

7 NRHA European Futurity Cremona Italy $1,013,408 $1,079,983 Manuela Maiocchi Cristina Serra

8 IRHA Futurity Cremona Italy $677,936 $790,135 Manuela Maiocchi Cristina Serra

9 High Roller Reining Classic Las Vegas NV USA $297,500 $529,423 M. Christina Riley Kelsey Nichols-Rhyne

10 SERHA Main Event & North American Reining Stakes Williamston NC USA $382,900 $521,251 Jeanna Schaffhauser
Amy Kirby, Michele Waugh, 

Margaret Shaffner

11 Cactus Reining Classic Scottsdale AZ USA $203,000 $519,288 M. Christina Riley Abigail Johnston

12 100X Brazos Slide Waco TX USA $355,350 $495,674 Michele Waugh Amy Kirby, Margaret Shaffner

13 NRHA European Derby Chassieu France $350,927 $419,434 Mariannick Domont-Perret Isabelle Alboud

14 IRHA Derby 2025 Cremona Italy $317,313 $405,994 Manuela Maiocchi Cristina Serra

15 Florida Reining Classic Jacksonville FL USA $187,700 $346,536 Shannon Rafacz Jana Day

16 SWRHA Futurity & Show Ardmore OK USA $223,850 $335,043 Cheryl Cody Kathy Gould

17 The American Performance Horseman Fort Worth TX USA $333,333 $333,333 Cheryl Cody Kathy Gould

18
NRHA Northwest Affiliate Regional Championship & Low Roller 

Reining Classic
Nampa ID USA $183,500 $331,512 George King Jana Day

19 Germany Breeders Futurity Rieden Germany $250,000 $320,684 Maximilian Jurczyk Anke Hartwig

20 WCRHA Star Spangled Slide Reno NV USA $175,750 $278,388 Douglas Hammack Jana Day

21
NRHA Southwest Affiliate Regional Championship & AZRHA Best 

of the West
Scottsdale AZ USA $207,900 $268,152 Stacy Tomlinson-Miles Kathy Gould

22 Best Little Derby in the West Nampa ID USA $151,400 $267,556 George King Jana Day

23 The Knockout World Premier Reining Event Nampa ID USA $155,800 $225,185 George King Jana Day

24 Germany Breeders Derby Rieden Germany $179,816 $216,832 Elena Musshoff Anke Hartwig

25 Belgium Futurity Show Grathem Nehterlands $197,000 $214,919 Erik Verschueren Bianca Bekking

26 Oklahoma Ride & Slide Tulsa OK USA $117,550 $212,438 Heidi Arvidson Kathy Gould

27 The Challenge Burbank CA USA $134,000 $200,487 Sophie Larssen Shawn Martin

28 Woodside Slide Redwood City CA USA $160,100 $182,880 M. Christina Riley Shawn Martin

29 RMRHA Summer Slide Loveland CO USA $134,230 $182,741 Paul McKee Jana Day

30 ANCR Futurity & Brazilian National Championships Avaré Brazil $158,809 $181,337
Luis Gregorio Campagna 

Cruz
Anacelia Bortoni

31 Guadalajara Reining Classic Futurity & Derby Zapopan Mexico $99,670 $175,619
Gerardo Arturo Fernandez 

Sanchez
Cristina Valencia

32
NRHA Mexico Affiliate Regional Championship & ANECR Mexico 

Grand October Show
Cadereyta Mexico $99,950 $174,234 Raul Leal Anacelia Bortoni

33 Buckeye Reiners Spectacular Springfield OH USA $98,698 $173,199 Jaime Nelson Vanessa Lay

34 World Reining Championship 25 Givrins Switzerland $169,960 $160,896 Eric Obrecht Jean-Marc Zimmermann

35 TNRHA Spinning In The Rein Murfreesboro TN USA $85,600 $160,304 Ronnie Fox Amy Kirby, Michele Waugh

36 ARHA Western Star Austrian Futurity Show Wr. Neustadt Austria $112,000 $152,501 Helmut Schulz Edeltraud Drimmel

37 Cowtown Reining Classic - APHA World Championship Show Fort Worth TX USA $100,000 $142,839 Casey Devitt Jarrett Cartee

38 NCRHA Futurity & Derby Madison WI USA $83,400 $136,050 Derrick Bergren Connie Henrichs

39 AZRHA Mother's Day Slide Scottsdale AZ USA $89,300 $132,921 Bob Kail Kathy Gould

40 CNYRHA Fall Classic Syracuse NY USA $94,000 $126,881 Dale Glenn Sargeant Courtney Bucknam Craig

41 Markel AQHA and Adequan® Select World Championship Show Oklahoma City OK USA $0 $121,174
American Quarter Horse 

Association
Aubrey Janelle Braham

42 EPRHA Fall Spooktacular Logan Township NJ USA $76,100 $120,543 Kendall Sosar Tina Clepper

43 IRHA Maturity Cremona Italy $93,500 $113,969 Manuela Maiocchi Cristina Serra

44 Reining Horse Breeders Mexico - San Jose Reining Cup Pedro Escobedo Mexico $99,497 $108,371 Jose Soto Soberanes Anacelia Bortoni

45 23 Classic Incisa Scapaccino Italy $98,200 $107,365 Gemma Cordero Patrizia De Santis

46 Americana 2025 Friedrichshafen Germany $90,640 $106,509 Sandra Quade Jan Prochazka

47 TNRHA Rock N Roll Reining Classic Cordova TN USA $49,850 $95,136 Ronnie Fox Michele Waugh, Kristina Goulet

48 The Homecoming Reining Series 1 Columbiana OH USA $67,800 $94,036 Clint Leonard
Amy Kirby, Michele Waugh, 

Kennedy Stephens, Tyler Kirby

49 The Homecoming Reining Series 2 Columbiana OH USA $62,800 $85,859 Clint Leonard
Amy Kirby, Michele Waugh, 

Kennedy Stephens, Tyler Kirby

50
NRHA East Central Affiliate Regional Championship & The 

Homecoming Reining Series 3
Columbiana OH USA $59,200 $85,626 Clint Leonard

Amy Kirby, Michele Waugh, 
Monica Stephens
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Rank Event Name City State Country Added Money Total Purse Manager Secretary

1 NRHA European Futurity Cremona Italy $1,013,408 $1,079,983 Manuela Maiocchi Cristina Serra

2 IRHA Futurity Cremona Italy $677,936 $790,135 Manuela Maiocchi Cristina Serra

3 NRHA European Derby Chassieu France $350,927 $419,434 Mariannick Domont-Perret Isabelle Alboud

4 IRHA Derby 2025 Cremona Italy $317,313 $405,994 Manuela Maiocchi Cristina Serra

5 Germany Breeders Futurity Rieden Germany $250,000 $320,684 Maximilian Jurczyk Anke Hartwig

6 Germany Breeders Derby Rieden Germany $179,816 $216,832 Elena Musshoff Anke Hartwig

7 Belgium Futurity Show Grathem Nehterlands $197,000 $214,919 Erik Verschueren Bianca Bekking

8 ANCR Futurity & Brazilian National Championships Avaré Brazil $158,809 $181,337
Luis Gregorio Campagna 

Cruz
Anacelia Bortoni

9 Guadalajara Reining Classic Futurity & Derby Zapopan Mexico $99,670 $175,619
Gerardo Arturo Fernandez 

Sanchez
Cristina Valencia

10
NRHA Mexico Affiliate Regional Championship & ANECR Mexico 

Grand October Show
Cadereyta Mexico $99,950 $174,234 Raul Leal Anacelia Bortoni

11 World Reining Championship 25 Givrins Switzerland $169,960 $160,896 Eric Obrecht Jean-Marc Zimmermann

12 ARHA Western Star Austrian Futurity Show Wr. Neustadt Austria $112,000 $152,501 Helmut Schulz Edeltraud Drimmel

13 IRHA Maturity Cremona Italy $93,500 $113,969 Manuela Maiocchi Cristina Serra

14 Reining Horse Breeders Mexico - San Jose Reining Cup Pedro Escobedo Mexico $99,497 $108,371 Jose Soto Soberanes Anacelia Bortoni

15 23 Classic Incisa Scapaccino Italy $98,200 $107,365 Gemma Cordero Patrizia De Santis

16 Americana 2025 Friedrichshafen Germany $90,640 $106,509 Sandra Quade Jan Prochazka

17 Reining Master Show Queretaro San Jose de la Laja Mexico $49,999 $71,231 Humberto Alfaro Villicana Marcelo Lozoya

18
Reining Alberta Spring Classic presented by Compass 

Performance Horses
Red Deer AB Canada $49,295 $69,858 Leslie Noble Mccleave Kathie Mackenzie

19 NRHA European Affiliate Championships Le Pin France $46,500 $56,193 Jean-Jacques Borreil Mariannick Domont-Perret

20 AQR Derby & Pre Futurity Becancour QC Canada $40,453 $54,174 Mike Power Elise Loiselle
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